
1. Biberlauf, Uzwil

13. Mai 2023

2. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2023

Frauen

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 41:37,3

2. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg 42:29,0

3. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg 49:16,4

4. Irene Salch, SC Diemberg 52:51,3

Männer

1. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 35:13,2

2. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 36:19,2

3. Maykol Gonzales, SC Diemberg 40:44,2

4. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 40:47,3

5. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg 41:35,8

6. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 41:56,5

7. Urs Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 42:15,3

8. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg 43:41,6

9. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 43:59,6

10. Stephan Koller, SC Diemberg 45:13,3

11. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg 48:34,6

12. Reto Zahner, SC Diemberg 49:16,5

13. Lars van der Haegen, SC Diemberg 49:45,3

Tagessieger: Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 41:37,3

Tagessiegerin: Stefan Richle, Wattwil 32:34,1

Frauen F20 10 km

17 rangiert

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 41:37,3

9. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg 49:16,4



Frauen F50 10 km

16 rangiert

1. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg 42:29,0

5. Irene Salch, SC Diemberg 52:51,3

Männer M20 10 km

52 rangiert

1. Stefan Richle, Wattwil 32:34,1

3. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 35:13,2

6. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 36:19,2

17. Maykol Gonzales, SC Diemberg 40:44,2

18. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 40:47,3

21. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 41:56,5

28. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg 43:41,6

29. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 43:59,6

Männer M50 10 km

36 rangiert

1. Bruno Hasler, RunFit Thurgau 39:53,7

3. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg 41:35,8

6. Urs Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 42:15,3

8. Stephan Koller, SC Diemberg 45:13,3

14. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg 48:34,6

15. Reto Zahner, SC Diemberg 49:16,5

17. Lars van der Haegen, SC Diemberg 49:45,3

Junioren 5 km

7 rangiert

1. Lorin Länzlinger, LR Mosnang 16:36,8

3. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg 22:28,5


